3

V.

For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!



http://www.adobe.com/go/reader


Committee Members:

PUBLIC NOTICE
“REVISED’ AGENDA
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, January 23, 2020, 10:00 a.m.
Eighth Floor, Conference Room 851
Ed Ball Building, 214 N. Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Gregory Pease, Chairman
Randall Barnes, Treasury

James McCain, Jr., OGC
Subcommittee ITEM # TITLE & ACTION MOTION CONTR OUTCOME
Members EXP
Michael Chao P-71-17 Contract Amendment No. 4 That Contract No. 10384 between the City of Jacksonville and Apex 09/30/20
Asbestos Abatement Consulting Services Companies, LLC, for Asbestos Abatement Consulting Services is amended
Kristin De Han Neighborhoods Department/Municipal Code to: (i) increase the maximum indebtedness by $260,000.00 to a new not-to-
Compliance Division exceed maximum indebtedness of $700,000.00. All other terms and
conditions shall remain the same except for such changes as the Office of
General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance with the
City’s ordinances, Procurement policies and procedures and applicable
federal and state laws.
Tammy Morris P-70-17 Contract Amendment No. 1 That Contract No. 10361 between the Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office and Amor
Piggybacking Broward County Correctional Health Correctional Health Services Inc., for piggybacking Broward County
Deidra Baines Services (13C-112-2) Correctional Health Services Contract #13C-112-2; be amended by
Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office increasing the maximum indebtedness by $2,850,784.65 to a new not-to-
exceed total maximum of $67,850,784.65. All other terms and conditions
shall remain the same except for such changes as the Office of General
Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance with the City’s
Ordinances, Procurement policies and procedures and applicable federal
and state laws.
Larry Schmitt P-05-18 Contract Amendment No. 2 That Contract No. 8158-09 between the City of Jacksonville and Life
Health Screening Physicals for JFRD Extension Clinic, Inc., dba Life Scan Wellness Centers for Health Screening
Deidra Baines Personnel/Ancillary Personnel Physicals for JFRD Personnel/Ancillary Personnel, is amended to: (I) exercise
Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office the second renewal option extending the period of service from March 1,
2020 through February 29, 2021, with one renewal remaining; and (ii)
increase the maximum indebtedness by $549,807.36 for the services to a
new not-to-exceed total maximum of $1,605,614.72 All other terms and
conditions shall remain the same except for such changes as the Office of
General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance with the
City’s ordinances, Procurement policies and procedures and applicable
federal and state laws.
Christel Burgos P-40-13 Contract Amendment No. 7 That Contract No. 7724-03 between the City of Jacksonville and Advanced 03/30/20
Ambulance Billing Services Data Processing, Inc., d/b/a Intermedix for Ambulance Billing Services be
April Mitchell Jacksonville Fire Rescue Department amended to: (i) extend the period of service from March 30, 2020 through
June 30, 2020; (i) increase the maximum indebtedness by $229,953.09 to a
new not-to-exceed total maximum of $5,611,756.15. All other terms and
conditions shall remain the same except for such changes as the Office of
General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance with the
City’s ordinances, Procurement policies and procedures and applicable
federal and state laws.
Guy Parola P-15-20 Introduce & Review Scope That the committee approves the Scope of Services/Request for Proposal(s)
Consultant Services for Downtown Design Guidelines as presented with such minor changes thereto as may be approved by the
Lori Boyer Downtown Investment Authority Chief Procurement Officer and the Office of General Counsel appropriate to
clarify the intent of the using agency and to ensure compliance with the
City’s ordinances, Procurement policies and procedures and applicable
federal and state laws.
01/23/20 PSEC AGENDA






William Joyce P-47-19 Subcommittee Report It is the consensus of the committee that of the four (4) companies/firms
Construction Engineering & Inspection Services for responding to the Request for Proposal (RFP) all were found to be
Robin Smith Various Roadway & Bridge Projects Exceeding responsive, interested, qualified and available to provide the services
$2,000,000.00 required by the RFP. the ranking of first, second and third, designates the
Department of Public Works/Engineering & order of gualification of these firms to perform the required services and
Construction Management Division alphabetlcally they are:
2) AEEngineering, Inc.
1) Eisman & Russo, Inc.
3) England, Thims & Miller, Inc.
We recommend that the above list is forwarded to the Mayor for final
selection so that fee and contract negotiations may begin with Eisman &
Russo, Inc., the number one ranked company.
William Joyce P-40-16 Contract Amendment No. 5 That Contract No. 6354-16, originally executed June 23, 2017, between the
Master Stormwater Management Plan (MSMP) City of Jacksonville and CDM Smith, Inc., for Master Stormwater
Robin Smith Program Management Services-Annual Contract Management Plan (MSMP) Program Management Services-Annual Contract
Department of Public Works , be amended to: (i) incorporate the attached Scope of Services identified
as Exhibit ‘I’ and Contract Fee Summary identified as Exhibit ‘J’; (ii) add a
new not-to-exceed limit for MSMP Modeling Services in the amount of
$19,963.00; thereby (iii) increasing the maximum indebtedness by
$19,963.00 to a new not-to-exceed total maximum of $392,172.00. All other
terms and conditions, as previously amended, shall remain the same
except for such changes as the Office of General Counsel may deem
appropriate to ensure compliance with the City’s Ordinances, Procurement
policies and procedures and applicable federal and state laws.
William Joyce P-44-19 Subcommittee Report It is the consensus of the committee that of the four (4) companies/firms
Professional Design Services for Ricker Road responding to the Request for Proposal (RFP) all were found to be
Steven Long Reconstruction from Morse Avenue to Old Middleburg | responsive, interested, qualified and available to provide the services
Road required by the RFP. the ranking of first, second and third, designates the
Department of Public Works/Engineering & order of _qualification of these firms to perform the required services and
Construction Management Division alphabgtlcally they are:
2) Eisman & Russo, Inc.
3) STV, Inc.
1) The Haskell Company
We recommend that the above list is forwarded to the Mayor for final
selection so that fee and contract negotiations may begin with The Haskell
Company, the number one ranked company.
Robin Smith P-13-13 Contract Amendment No. 4 That Contract No. 6354-15. Originally executed September 16, 2014,
Contamination Assessment & Remediation Services between the City and CDM Smith, Inc., for Contamination Assessment &
Jeff Foster Countywide Remediation Services Countywide, be amended by increasing the
Department of Public Works maximum indebtedness by $1,500,000.00 to a new total maximum of
$4,700,000.00. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same except
for such changes as the Office of General Counsel may deem appropriate
to ensure compliance with the City’s Ordinances, Procurement policies and
procedures and applicable federal and state laws.
Robin Smith P-04-19 Contract Amendment No. 1 That Contract No. 10654-01 originally executed August 7, 2019, between the
Professional Design Services McCoy’s Restoration City and Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc., for Professional
Nikita Reed Department of Public Works/Engineering & Design Services for McCoy’s Creek Restoration, be amended to incorporate
Construction Management Division Exhibit C to reflect the correct rates for the subconsultant Scope. All other
terms and conditions shall remain the same except for such changes as the
Office of General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance
with the City’s Ordinances, Procurement policies and procedures and
applicable federal and state laws.
Randall Barnes P-04-20 Introduce & Review Scope That the committee approves the Scope of Services/Request for Proposal(s)

Judith Garard

General Banking Services
Finance and Administration Department/Treasury
Division

as presented with such minor changes thereto as may be approved by the
Chief Procurement Officer and the Office of General Counsel appropriate to
clarify the intent of the using agency and to ensure compliance with the
City’s ordinances, Procurement policies and procedures and applicable
federal and state laws.

MEETING ADJOURNED:

cc: Council Auditor
Subcommittee Members

01/23/20 PSEC AGENDA







Gity of Jacksonvilie, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

City Hall at St. James
117 W. Duval St.
Jacksonville, FL 32202
(904) 630-CITY

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.coj.net

January 15, 2020
MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evaluation Committee

FROM: Michael Chao, Division Chief ,M)

Municipal Code Compliance Division

SUBJECT: P-71-17 Asbestos Abatement Consulting Services
Contract 10384 Amendment 2
ERCC1L2CP-03410

This amendment is to increase the maximum indebtedness to accommodate the additional asbestos surveys
required for City of Jacksonville demolitions. The Municipal Code Division has negotiated with the consultant
to provide these services resulting in the attached Fee Summary, Exhibit A-1.

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Contract Number 10384, between the City and Apex Companies, LLC
for Asbestos Abatement Consulting Services, be amended to increase the maximum indebtedness by $260,000.00
to a new maximum of $700,000.00. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

Attachment: Fee Summary

MC/kd





Form 1 — Price Sheet

NAME OF CONSULTANT: Apex Companies, LLC

Proposal Number: P-71-17

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED PRICES/RATES

1. Flat Fee (Payable upon completion of project or upon completion of listed deliverables)
$795/survey, analytical & report
2. lIf charges are based on hours worked, the hourly direct labor rates (without Fringe Benefits) are:

Principal {Partner or Senior Officer): $125.00 hr.
Project Manager (Responsible Professional): $85.00 hr.

3. Other Direct Project Costs per Unit {please specify)

4. Estimated percentage of total fee to be performed by sub-contractors: 30%
5. Please provide any other relevant rates that may apply to this project including average direct
hourly labor rates for other categories of proposed personnel.

Exhibit A.1






OF SHERIFF

The ioed B Gy ™ » -
oy s Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office
[ et Duval County, Florida
Y Mike Williams, Sheriff 501 E. Bay Street

Jacksonville, FL 32202

To: Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement

Thru: Bill Clement, CPA é%,
Chief of Budget and Administratio

From: Tammy Morris )
Director of Corrections ]
v
Subject: P-70-17 Broward County Correctional Health Services
Date: January 2, 2020

We are requesting to amend P-70-17 Broward County Correctional Health Services with Armor Correctional
Health Services, Inc., to increase the award in the amount of $2,850,784.65, for the period ending September 30,
2022, as distributed in the chart below. The amendment is being requested to account for higher than
anticipated pharmacy costs. The revised not to exceed expenditure amount is $ 67,850,784.65. The funding
source for this award is SHCOOQ1 1HS - 03410. The amendment to the contract will be processed through the
Office of General Counsel.

FY Original Amount | Revised Amount Adjustment
2018 | S 12,000,00000 |5 11,522,699.87 | S  (477,300.13)
2019 $ 12,500,000.00 | % 13,279,306.24 | S 779,306.14
2020 | S 13,000,00000 |5 13,685,86150| 5 685,861.50
2021 |$ 13,500,000.00 |5 14,348,51107 | 5 848,511.07
2022 $ 14,000,000.00 | $§ 15,014,406.07 | 5 1,014,406.07
Total: $ 2,850,784.65

Please let me know if you require any additional information. Thank you for your assistance.

www.jaxsheriff.org

Ly Q®






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
ONE CITY. ONE Jacksonville, Florida 32202
JACKSONVILLE,
July 28, 2017

The Honorable Lenny Curnry, Mayor
Clty of Jacksonville

4th Floor, St. James Buliding
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Dear Mayor Curry:

Ref: P-70-17 Broward County Catrectional Heallh Services (113C-11 2-2)
Jacksorwille Sherdff’s Office

The Professional Services Evaluation Committes met today in Board Room 851 on the eighth floor of the Ed
Ball Bullding. for the purpose of agresing to the terms and conditions for pigaybacking the Broward County
Correctional Healih Services Contract #13C-112-2, per Section 126.21 1and 126309 of the Purchasing Code.

The following motion/recommendation was gdopted:

ot the City of Jacksonvile approves the procursment of professionol services from Armor Corectional
Hedlth Services. Inc., using the Agreement dated February 11, 2014 which was competitively procurad by
the Sherlff of Broward County, Florida. The City's contract shall provide a perlod of service from November
1. 2017 through Qctober 31, 2022, a not-fo-exceed maximum indebladness of $65,000,000.00 and such
other terms and conditions os may be approved by the Office of General Counsal to clarify the Intent of
the using agency and to ensure compliance with the City's procurement ordinances, policies, proceduras
ond appiicable laws. Nothing contalned herein sholl be amandad, modified, or otherwise revised without
prior approval from the PSEC and the Moyor.

It the foregoing meets your approval, we respactiully requast your signature and retumn fo my office.
R ciully submiited,

ry pease, Chief
urarijent Division
Chgdrmah, Professional Services
EvGluation Committee

APRROVED:

Lenrny Curry, Mayor

20V7gam €. Mousa
Ge Chief Administrative Qfficer
For Mayor Lenny Curry
- o i, G Under Authonty of
g:cwamﬁfmu Executive Order No. 2015-05

This \ day of





Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office

Duval County, Florida
Mike Williams, Sheriff 501 E. Bay Street
dacksonville, FL 32202
To: Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement

Thru: Bill Clement, CPA /g £~——"2.57p__
Chief of Budget and Administration

From: Tammy Morris M Wm/ 5%

Director of Corrections

Subject: Award Request — Piggyback Broward County Correctional Health Services (13C-112-2)

Date: Tuly 11, 2017 ﬂ 7ﬂ -[7

The Jacksonville Sheriff's Office is requesting o piggyback award under Sections 126.211 and 126.309 of the
ordinance code to procure Correctional Health Services for the Department of Corrections. We request
authorization to utilize the Broward County Correctional Health Services Solicitation #13C-1 12-2, which was
competitively procured and awarded to Anmor Correctional Health Services, Inc. The contract is an active
contract between Broward County and the vendor. We are requesting the award between the City of
Jacksonville Sheriff's Office and Armor Correctional Health Services, Inc., for a term of five (5) years from
November 1, 2017, through October 31, 2022, for a total not 1o exceed expenditure amount for the period of
$65,000.000.00. The funding source is SHCOO1 1HS - 03410, '

Fiscal Year Yearly Amount
FY2018 3 12,000,000.00
FY2019 3 12,500,000.00
FY2020 3 13,000,000.00
FY2021 $ 13,500,000.00
FY2022 3 14,000,000.00

Total 3 63,000,000.00

Piggybacking on the contract will enable the Jacksonville’s Sheriff's Office to obtain Correctional Health
Services. We are requesting authorization for the contract to be executed by the Mayor's office.

Please let me know if you require any additional information. Thank you for your assistance.

WA br 7

www.jaxsheriff.org

R MoBUN N&







Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office
Duval County, Florida

iy Mike Williams, Sheriff 501 E. Bay Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

To: Gregory Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evaluation Committee

Thru: Bill Clement, CPA

Chicf of Budget ~ Lrnge

From: Larry Schmi
Chief of Personnel

Subject: P-05-18 Annual Physical and Medical Examinations for All Police and Corrections Officers
{Contract 8158-09)

Date: January 14, 2020

We are requesting to utilize the second of three (3) one (1) year renewal options with Life Extension Clinic, Inc.,
dba Life Scan Wellness Centers (P-05-18) for Annual Physical and Medical Examinations for All Police and
Corrections Officers. The renewal period is from March 1, 2020, through February 28, 2021, in the not to
exceed expenditure amount of $549,807.36. The total not to exceed expenditure amount is $1,605,614.72. The
funding source will be SHPPO11PR-03109. Attached is a letter from Life Scan Wellness Centers for your
review. A contract amendment will be processed through the Office of General Counsel.

Please let me know if you require any additional information. Thank you for your assistance.

www.jaxsheriff.or

fR MoRON -






LIFE SCAN January 14. 2020

Wellness Centers

Jacksonville Sheriff's Office

Life Extension Clinics

DBA Life Scan Wellness Centers
AGREEMENT FOR FY 2020
Contract 8158-08 (P-05-18)

Life Scan requests and agrees that the current contract be extended for the second of three (3)
one (1) year renewal options for the period {rom March 1, 2020. through February 28. 2021 with
the same terms and conditions within the current contract.

In addition to the Scope of Services. Life Scan will be able to accommodate any additional
testing or medical services on an as needed basis. as requested by JSO. at pricing that is fair and
reasonable.

We would like 1o thank you the Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office for the ability to provide you with
the JSO~ Life Scan Wellness Center. [t is our on-going mission to bring the highest quality of
medical care to your police officers and to continue os your “Partner in Prevention.”

CEO/President

1011 North Macdill Avenue
Tampa, FL 33607
(813) 876-0625





Gity of Jacksonville, Forida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

: 214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
I m— Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Jonuary 24, 2019

The Honorable Lenny Cuny. Moyor
City of Jocksonvilia

4m Floor, St. Jomes Building
Jacksonville. FL 32202

Dear Mayor Cunry.

Ref: P-05-18 Haallh Scraaning Physicals for JFRD Parsonnal/Ancillory Personnel (Amandmeani No. 1)
Jacisonwille Fire and Rescue Depariment/Jacksonvilla SherH's Office (JSO)

The Professional Sendces Evoluation Committee met today In Board Room 851 on the elghth floor of the Ed
Ball Buliding. for the purpose of amending the above referenced contract.

The lallowing molion/recommendafion was adopled.

That Contract No. 8158-09 batween the City of Jocksonvilia and Lile Exienston Clinlc, Inc., dba Ufe Scan Wealinass
Canlers for Haalth Screening Physicals for JFRD Personnel/Ancifiary Personnsl. Is amendad to: (1) exercise the fist
of ihree one-yeor renawols exiending the perod of service from March 1, 2019 Ihvough February 29, 2020, with
two (2) renewols remaining: and () incraase the maximum indebtadnass by $549,807.36 for the sevices fo a new
nol-lo-axcead tolal moximum of $1,055,807.36. Al alher ferms and condllions shall remain the same exceplt for
such changes as tha Office of Genarc! Counsel may daem oppropriale lo ansure complionce wilh ihe Cliy's
oidinonces. Procuremenl policies ond procedures and opplicable fedetal ond state lows

If ihe foregoing maels your oppioval, we respectiully raques! your signalure and relum o my office.

2019
" gl Som E Mousa
Metbo Gray, GAD tef Administrative Officer
Supcomniies MeeS Far: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of

Executive Order No 2015-05





Cs

Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE

March 29, 2018

Tha Honorable Lenny Cunry, Mayor
Cily of Jocksonville

4™ Floor, St. James Buliding
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Dear Mayor Curry:

Rel P-05-18 Heclth Screening Physicals for JFRD Personnel/Ancliiory Parsonnel
Jacksonville Fre and Rescue Depariment/Jacksonvifie Sheidit's Office

The Prolessionol Services Evaluation Committes met today in Board Room 85) on the elghth fRoor of the Ed Ball
Bullding. for the purposa of concluding agreement tenmns and condlltions for piggybocking the Jaocksonwille Are &
Rescue Depariment’s contract for the cbove caplioned projact.

The lollowing motlon/recommendolion was gdopted:

That the City of Jocksonvile on behall of Jacksonville Sheilti's Office enter into an agreement wilth Lite Extansion
Ciinte, Inc., dfbjo Ufe Scon Wellness Centar lo provida health screening physicak for JSO per Purchasing Code
126.309 by: () Incorporaling the afiached contract identifiad as Exhibl *A’; (§) providing an inllial perod of service
from Apill 1. 2018 through February 28, 2019, with {hwee (3) one-year renawal opllons avalioble; and (#) providing a
not-to-excesd total maximum indebtedness of $506.000.00 for ihe servicas. All ather terms and conditions ara per
the RFP and the clty’s standotd conkiact kanguage.

If the foregoing meetls your opproval, we raspeciiully request your sgnature and retum to my ofilce.

ectfily submiitied,

Gregary Peass, Chiaf
Procurement Division
Chalrman. Professional Senvices
Evaluotion Committea

Sam E. Mousu
e chmm“ l.nmccmn Chief Administrative Officer
Maito Groy. GA%G c For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Subcommitiss Membaa Under Authority of:

Executive Order No 20(5-08






Jacksonville Fire Rescue

acks nvifly

Where Flonda Begins.
MEMORANDUM
January 9th, 2020
TO: Gregory Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evaluation Committee
FROM: Christel Burgos, EMS Billing Managafﬂé"“
JFRD v / /

April Mitchell, JFRD Finance Chief /¢ «" 111" gk L
JFRD ATy

SUBJECT: Contract # 7724-03 " C
Ambulance Billing Services ;%‘/'//}L‘[/‘ f 5

Request is made to amend Contract # 7724-03, P-40-13 between City of Jacksonville and
Advanced Data Processing, Inc. dba Intermedix (R1) to: (i} extend billing services until June 30,
2020 and (ii) increase the maximum indebtedness by $229,953.09 to a new maximum
indebtedness not-to-exceed amount of $5.611,756.15

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. Nothing contained herein shall be amended,
modified, or otherwise revised.

Your assistance in concurring with this recommendation is appreciated. If you have questions or
need additional information regarding this request, please contact Christel Burgos at 630-2930.

Attachments: Contract # 7724-03; P-40-13
Amendment 1-6
Attachment “J”
Amendment 7

cc: Alex Baker, PSEC Specialist

117 W. Duval Street, Suite 100/ Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904630,1287 | Fax; 9046301431 |

www.coj.net





City of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

September 24, 2019

The Honorable Lenny Curry, Mayor
City of Jacksonville

4th Floor, St. James Building
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Dear Mayor Curry:

Ref: P-40-13 Ambulance Billing Services (Amendment No. 6)
Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Department (JFRD)

The Professional Services Evaluation Committee met on Thursday, September 19, 2019, in Board Room 851 on the
eighth floor of the Ed Ball Building, for the purpose of amending the above-referenced contract.

The following motion/recommendation was adopted:

That Contract No. 7724-03 between the City of Jacksonville and Advanced Data Processing, Inc., d/b/a intermedix
for Ambulance Billing Services be amended to: (0 extend the period of service from October 1, 2019 through March
30, 2020; (i) increase the maximum indebtedness by $498,255.51 to a new noi-to-exceed total maximum of
$5,381,803.06. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same except for such changes as the Office of
General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance with the City’s ordinances, Procurement policies
and procedures and applicable federal and state laws.

If the foregoing meets your approval, we respectfully request your signature and return to my office.

Grgory
Prgcurgrhent Division
Clairmién, Professional Services
Evaluation Committee

Lenn?ﬁurry, Mayor
< -
ThisAS day of Dspdernbe a_ o010

GP:ab

APPR

cc: Councit Auditor Brian Hthe,s . .

' James McCain, Jr., OGC Chief Administrative Officer
Meiba Gray, GAD For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Subcommitee Members Under Authority of:

Executive Order No: 2019-02

P





Jacksonville Fire Rescue

Where Florida Begins,
MEMORANDUM
September 9, 2019
TO: Gregory Pease, Chairman
Protessional Services Evaluation Commiittee
FROM: Christel Burgos, EMS Billing Manager (2D
JFRD
Kevin Stork, Comptrolier W
City of Jacksonville
SUBJECT: Contract # 7724-03 N ,
Ambulance Billing Services {UZ 4[[)—/3 ﬂﬂwﬁ&

Request is made 1o amend Contract # 7724-03, P-40-13 between City of Jacksonville and m"‘k
Advanced Data Processing, Inc. dba Intermedix (R1) ta: (i) extend billing services unti| Jure JOM

2020 and (i) increase the maximum indebledness by $498,25551 to a new maximum
indebtedness not-to-exceed amount of $5.381,803.06 -

All other terms and conditions shali remain the same. Nothing contained herein shall be amended,
modified, or otherwise revised.

Your assistance in conmrring with this recommendation is appreciated. if you have questions or
need additional infarmation regarding this request, please contact Christel Burgos at 630-2930.

Attachments: Contract # 7724-03: P-40-13
Amendment 1-5
Attachment "I
Amendment 6

cc: Alex Baker, PSEC Specialist

117 W. Duvai Street, Suite 100/ Jacksoaville, FL 32202  Phone: 904.630.1287 ' Fax: 904.630.1431 www.Coj.net





®

R1 RCM Inc,
401 N Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700
Chicago, IL 60611

September 19, 2019

Christel L. Burgos, CAC, CPC

EMS Billing Manager

City of Jacksonville | Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Dept.
515 Julia St. North

Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Reference: Contract # 7724-03, Option to Renew
Dear Ms. Burgos:

Advanced Data Processing, Inc. requests to extend the Services Contract between The City of
Jacksonville and Advanced Data Processing, Inc. for Ambulance Billing Services, originally entered
into on October 1, 2014, as previously amended (the “Agreement”), which is set to expire on
September 30, 2019. The Agreement shall, upon your signature below, extend through March 30,
2020 with the terms and conditions of said Agreement remaining in full force and effect.
Sincerely,

gl X
Koo
Gary Long

EVP, Chief Executive Officer
Advanced Data Processing, Inc.

Accepted: City of Jacksonville

By:

Title:

Date:

GAIN FAR MORE THAN REVENUE






DOWNTOWN

e Downtown Investment Authority

MEMORANDUM

TO: Greg Pease
Chief of Procurement Division

FROM: Lori Boyer Ueﬂ [b
Downtown Investment Authority, CEO

SUBJECT: Request for Proposal: Downtown Design Guidelines

DATE: January 06, 2020

P20

Please take appropriate action to issue a Request for Proposal (RFP) for the referenced professional
services.

The following information is furnished in accordance with chapter 126.302 of the City Ordinance Code.

1. The general purpose of the service or study:

The DIA is seeking an established Consultant/Consultant Team (herein after referred to as
“Consultant”) for an update of the Downtown Design Guidelines adopted as part of the
DIA’s Business Investment and Development Strategy. An update is necessary to reflect

recent changes to the Downtown section of the Zoning Code (Chapter 656, Part 3, Subpart
H).

2. The Objective of the study or services:

Generally, the objectives of the services are to:
* Ensure conformity with the recently adopted Downtown Zoning Overlay contained
in Chapter 656, Part 3, Subpart H of the Jacksonville Code of Ordinances; and
* Refine the guidelines to articulate both the purpose and intent of the regulations as

necessary to provide direction to developers and focus for reviewing entities and
staff;

Update Downtown Overlay District references through text and maps; and
Incorporate various studies preciously prepared for DIA for specific geographical

areas or topics as necessary to provide direction to developers and focus for
reviewing entities and staff.

3. The estimated period of time needed for the service or study:

Six months with an optional three month extension.

117 West Duval St., Ste. 310 = Jacksonville, FL 32202 « (904) 630-3492 - www jaxdowntowninvestment.org





10.

The estimated cost of the service or study:
Up to ninety thousand dollars ($90,000).

Whether the proposed study or service would or would not duplicate a prior or existing  study or
service:

Not Applicable,

List of current contracts or prior services or studies which are related to the proposed study or
service.

Not Applicable.
A statement as to why the service/study cannot be done by department or agency staff:

The City cannot perform this service due to lack of personnel and expertise.

The names and telephone numbers of two representatives from the using agency designated to
serve on the evaluation committee as subcommittee members

Leri Bayer, DIA Chicf Executive Officer
Lori Radcliffe-Meyers, DIA Redevelopment Coordinator

A project funding account number
To New Index Code: BT From DIADO11DIA and DIAD18A 0003

The names and email addresses of specific consultants the using agency wishes to be included
in the solicitation process.

Allan ]J. Iosue

Director — Business Development and Marketing
Haskell Company

Allan.iosue@haskell.com

Ray Spofford b

- Vice President - Director of Planning

ETM
SpoffordR @etminc.com

Joey Duncan
Director, Civil Engineering
POND

Duncanj@pondco.com

fud





Tony Robbins
Senior Planner
Prosser, Inc.

TRobbins@prosserine.com

Michael Coffey
RS&H

michael.coffey@rsandh.com

I'l. A signed statement to the effect the individuals responsible for developing the scope and
Certification letter and the two individuals named herein to serve as subcommittee Members,
have read and understand the Procurement Manual and Procurement Committee Guidelines dated
August, 2013

(See:  hup://inside.coj.net/op/pr/default.aspx)

Lori Boyer, Chief Executive Officer, Downtown Investment Authority
Sub-committee Member Signature

Attachments:  Scope of Services
Minimum Qualifications
Scoring and Evaluation Criteria
Executed DIA Resolution






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

: (904) 255-8762
ONE GITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. WWw.coj.net

January 6, 2020

TO: Gregory W. Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evaluation Commit
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E. % /Q ﬁ
Director ; 3
.
FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E.

Director of Operation

Robin G. Smith, P.E.
Chief, Engineering a i anagement

SUBJECT: P-47-19 Construction Engineering & Inspection Services for Various Roadway &
Bridge Projects Exceeding $2,000,000.

The subcommittee received Four (4) proposals for evaluation for the subject project. All were
found to be responsive, interested, qualified and available to provide the services required by
the RFP.

The proposals were evaluated using the criteria outlined in the Purchasing Code as augmented
by the RFP (see attached matrix).

Based on the above, the following firms listed alphabetically were determined to be the most
qualified of those submitting proposals. The ranking of first and second de5|gnates the order of
qualification of these firms to perform the required services.

2. AE Engineering, Inc.
1. Eisman & Russo, Inc.
3. England, Thims & Miller, Inc.

We recommend that the above list be forwarded to the Mayor for final selection.
~ JPP/lw
Attachment:  Scoring Matrix

cc: Lori West, PW Contract Specialist

b





05'8L 056 00°3 0091 008 000} ot 08'L oot 0L 0s'L Bupeauibug v,
00°'LL o't 052 00°L) 089 000l 41 4 00’8 o'y 0o'g 000t Ja)Ii § sulfy) ‘pueibuy
00’08 002 00’8 0’8l 05’9 oo'ot 05t 00’6 05’y 0§°2 00°al OSSNy vews)3
0089 006 05’y os'bi. 05’8 000} 052 05’ o00'Z 05’y 00°L dnoiD sqqs ey
oot [i}} [ 02 ot o S [i}} [ 01 oi SIU0d Wnwxepw
TIVHIAD| saionzov 139004 NYd 8314 107 103roud QH0034 SNVId HLIM | ALIIBISNGHSTH | avomidom | 3ONILIGNOD WHI
ONISA L HHOM GNY |SSRNOVRRIMLE 6y 4 1 INIXOED | SINSWHSITINOIDY | SONVITGWOD IVIONYNIS AIN3GUNG
HOd MIOM HOVOUddv | !Bi.m, : _.u WNOISSIH0Hd FAHISED
,ﬁwm%.% NV NDISZO [ sy s rews OL ALITIBY
WRGRIRD)
40 INMTOA Ot Alruay ah.s_enn..o:&n
n ﬂ_nocuxw !o&o& ebpiig
¥ SHPOOH STOHSA 10) BSOS LoNaAIN ¥ DUHBOUIONS WO 37114 103MOH QYN0 ATINIULXI aa1vNo
02 1
&i~28d  ON L23r0ud FIVOS NOLLYIMIVYAL

Xulew uoiereay







ONE CiTY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. .

January 6, 2020

Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
214 N. Hogan St., 10 floor
Jacksonville, FL 32202
(904) 255-8786
www.coj.net

TO:

THRU:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Gregory W. Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evalyation W@tee
John P. Pappas, P. 1 :
Director / / W

William J. Joyce, P. E.
Director of Operations

Robin G. Smith, P.E.
Chief, Engineering a n

/

ion Management

P-40-16 Master Stormwater Management Plan (MSMP) Program Management Services-
Contract # 6354-16 Amendment 5

Annual Contract

Consultant Services Account Nos.: PWENO11AD — 03109

Internal Services Account No.: PWENO11AD

Professional engineering services are needed to provide as needed SWMM modeling services and
interpretation of results in response to requests from the City for alternative analysis for miscellaneous
areas. Negotiations with the consultant have resulted in the Attached Scope of Services, Exhibit | and
Fee Summary, Exhibit J. There is no rate increase associated with this amendment. CDM Smith, Inc. is
committed to meeting the 15% JSEB participation goals established for this contract.

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Contract # 6354-16, originally executed June 23, 2017, between
the City of Jacksonville and CDM Smith Inc. for Master Stormwater Management Plan (MSMP) Program
Management Services- Annual Contract be amended to incorporate the attached Scope of Services,
Exhibit | and Fee Summary, Exhibit J to add a new not to exceed limit for MSMP Modeling Services in
the amount of $19,963.00, thereby increasing the maximum indebtedness to the City by $19,963.00 to a
new limit of $392,172.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged.

JPP/lw

Attachment:

Exhibits 1 & J
JSEB Participation

cc: Lori A. West, PW Contract Specialist, Engineering and Construction Management





EXHIBIT |

FOR

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
MASTER STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SERVICES
6354-16

November 18, 2019

AMENDMENT NO. 5
AS-NEEDED ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR MSMP MODELING QUERIES

This Authorization, when executed, shall become a task order under the Agreement for Professional
Services between the City of Jacksonville (OWNER), and CDM Smith Inc. (ENGINEER), dated june 23,
2017, hereafter referred to as the Agreement.

PROJECT BACKGROUND

The CITY conducted a major update to their 1992 Master Stormwater Management Plan (MSMP) in
2011 and updated the tributary Storm Water Management Model (SWMM) models in 2013. Since that
time, the CITY has continued to develop and implement capital improvement projects. The 1992 and
2011 MSMP documents considered combined rainfall and tidal flooding to most accurately define
flooding and solutions. The current contract includes services related to update, refinement, and
maintenance of the CITY’s MSMP. ‘

The CITY evaluates proposed development by requesting CDM Smith to perform alternative analysis and
evaluate impacts using the MSMP SWMM models. The City of Jacksonville, via this task authorization, is
authorizing ENGINEER to resolve queries and perform alternative analysis as requested by the CITY. The
objective is to is providing ongoing support of MSMP SWMM modeling.

Original Contract— The contract included development of a design criteria package and a grant
application for the Doeboy Regional Stormwater Facility.

Amendment No. 1 — Amendment No. 1 includes preliminary design services related to development of
stormwater treatment facilities for the Arlington area. The amendment includes modifying the existing
stormwater model to include the proposed facility, quantifying water quality and quantity impacts, and
preparing a cost estimate.

Amendment No. 2 — Amendment No. 2 includes services to provide hydraulic and hydraulic modeling
services for restoration alternatives for McCoy’s Creek and evaluating benefits associated with
restoration alternatives using the MSMP level of service methodology.

Amendment No. 3 — Amendment No. 3 extended the contract timeline to June 21, 2021.

Amendment No. 4 — Amendment No. 4 includes support for the City Community Rating System {CRS) 5-
year audit and recertification.

CDM Page 1 of 2 MSMP_AsNeededSupport_Scope_20191118.docx

smith 1/6/2020





EXHIBIT |

Amendment No. 5 — This Amendment includes services to provide SWMM modeling services and
interpretation of results in response to requests from the CITY for alternative analysis.

SCOPE OF WORK

The following is a description of the services to be provided under this Task Authorization.

TASK 1 - DOEBOY REGIONAL STORMWATER FACILITY

There are no changes to this task.

TASK 2 - ARLINGTON OED STORMWATER MASTER PLAN

There is no change to this task.

TASK 3 - ARLINGTON OED MEETINGS, PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND QUALITY CONTROL

There is no change to this task.

TASK 4 - MODELING OF MCCOY’S CREEK RESTORATION ALTERNATIVES

There is no change to this task.

TASK 5 - AS-NEEDED ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR MSMP MODELING QUERIES

The ENGINEER will respond to queries by the CITY regarding existing MSMP SWMM. Responses to
queries may include, but is not limited to, the following:

® Inclusion of new topographic survey
m  Evaluation of conveyance alternatives {e.g. sizing culverts)

= Generation flood profiles for the mean annual, 5-, 10-, 25-, 50- and 100-year/24-hour design
storms

®  Generation of existing peak flood stage, flow and velocity tables
m  Delivery of specific models and/or supporting files to third party

TIME OF COMPLETION/SCHEDULE

ENGINEER shall commence work after issuance of a written notice-to-proceed from the OWNER. Results
of alternatives analysis may take the form of memoranda or letter reports summarizing model results.
The schedule for delivery will be determined at the time a request is made by the City.

COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT
The OWNER agrees to pay the ENGINEER as follows:

The ENGINEER will complete the services in the Tasks listed above in this for a lump sum fee of $19,963
as shown in Exhibit . ENGINEER will invoice monthly as a percentage of the lump sum based on the
percentage of work completed during the billing period. Lump sum compensation shall be for all labor,
sub-consultants, and other direct costs associated with the performance of the work. The new total
amended value for this Task Authorization is $392,172.

CDM Page 20f2 MSMP_AsNeededSupport_Scope_20191118.docx

smith 1/6/2020





EXHIBIT J

CONTRACT FEE SUMMARY FORMAT FOR ENGINEERING DIVISION

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA

MSMP UPDATE

1. Project

Proposal Number

MSMP: Program Management Services - Am3 As-Needed Engineering Services for MSMP Modeling

Queries

3. Name of Consultant Date of Proposal
CDM Smith Inc 11/18/2019

5. Direct Labor Hourly Estimated

Rate Hours TOTAL

Officer/Technical Expert 82.00 $ -

Principal / Associate / Project Manager 69.00 16 {$ 1,104.00

Senior Profesional 55.00 5518 3.025.00

Project Engineer 11/ GIS Speicalist 111 45.00 $ 2,475.00

Project Engineer [/ GIS Specialist 11 38.00 $ -

Sr. GIS Specialist/Designer 45.00 $ -

GIS Specialist I /Drafter/Technician 32.00 $ -

Clerical 23.00 $ -

Field Staff Support Services 31.00 - $ -

TOTAL DIRECT LABOR 52.00 126 6,604
6. Overhead (Combined Fringe Benefit & Administrative)

Overhead Rate 170.2%% x Total Direct Labor 11,240

7. SUBTOTAL: Labor + Overhead (Items 5 & 6) 17.844
8. PROFIT: Labor Related Costs (Item 7) 10% 1.784

9. Miscellaneous Direct Costs

Transportation, Per Diem and Equipment

Presentation Boards

Reproduction
MISCELLANEOUS DIRECT COSTS SUB-TOTAL 335
10. SUBCONTRACTS (Lump Sum)
SUB-CONTRACT SUB-TOTAL -
TOTAL LUMP SUM AMOUNT (ltems 5, 6, 8, 9 and 10) 19,963

11. REIMBURSABLE COSTS (Limiting Amount)

SUB-TOTAL REIMBURSABLES

RY

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT (Lump Sum Plus Reimbursables)

19,963

12. PRIOR CONTRACT AMOUNT

372,209

AMENDED AMOUNT OF CONTRACT

392,172






EBO FORM 1
SCHEDULE OF SUBCONTRACTOR/SUBCONSULTANT PARTICIPATION

Name of Proposer: CDM Smith Inc.
Project Title: City of Jacksonville Master Stormwater Management Plan (MSMP)
Total Base Proposal Amount (if
Proposal Number: 6354-16 applicable): $19, 963

*Please list all JSEBs first

JSEB Category
(African-American,
Women, Asian,
Native American, ]
Non-MBE or Type of Weork to be Total Contract Value
Full Company Name Hispanic) Performed or Percentage

Attach additional list of subcontractors/sub-consultants as needed

CONSULTANT/SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER TOTAL VALUES

African-American Participation Total

Hispanic-American Participation Total

Native-American Participation Total

Asian-American Participation Total

Woman Participation Total

Non-MBE Participation Total

The undersigned will enter into a formal Agreement with the JSEB Suppliers/Consultants/Subcontractors identified herein for work listed in
this schedule conditioned upon execution of a contract with the City of Jacksonville. Under penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the
foregoing conditions and instructions and the facts are true to the best of my knowledge and beliefs.

Signature of /&}
Proposer; Title: _ Vice President Date: January 6, 2020

L]

Print Name:  Shayne Wood. P.E.







Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

- (904) 255-8762

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. ‘ www.coj.net

January 8, 2020

TO:

THRU:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Gregory W. Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evaluation C ?ittee

o)
John P. Pappas, P.E, / ﬂ
Director .

William J. Joyce, P.E.
Director of Operation

Steven D. Long, Jr., P.E. %
Chief, Right-of-Way and Stormwater Maintenance ‘

P-44-19 Professional Design Services for Ricker Road Reconstruction from
Morse Avenue to Old Middleburg Road

The subcommittee received four (4) proposals for evaluation for the subject project and found it
to be responsive, interested, qualified and available to provide the services required by the RFP.

The proposals were evaluated using the criteria outlined in the Purchasing Code as augmented
by the RFP (see attached matrix).

Based on the above, the following firms listed alphabetically were determined to be the most
qualified of those submitting proposals. The ranking of first, second, and third designates the
order of qualification of these firms to perform the required services.

2. Eisman & Russo, Inc.
3. STV, Inc.
1. The Haskell Company

We recommend that the above list be forwarded to the Mayor for final selection.

JPP/lw
Attachment:

CC.

Scoring Matrix

Robin G. Smith, P.E., Chief, Engineering & Construction Management
Lori West, PW Contract Specialist





S2'hi 0oL 00°L 05'pt 00’8 00’9 00's 009 00's 0s°L se'e UEALS
SL'SL 00's 00'9 0sel 08z 000} 00's 00’5 00's 08'g sz'8 Auedwio]) fjavysepf
§2'6L 002 as'g 00’94 00’9 oootL on's 0s'L as't 052 4 "auf ‘ossny 3 vewsyy
SLLL 00'8 05’6 oo'vi 00°L 05’1 00's 05’9 oo 0s'e SLt sjuejnsuoy
[ruoissajosgd MHD
ool ol ot 02 0l a § ol 5 ol ot Pas5aBsy
, SIUIO WNWIXey
TIVHIAD | s3ON3ov 138ang NV IR YR D3I 103r0ud auo3Y SNVTIdHLUIM | ALIIGISNOGSIY | QYO THHOM | AONILIdWN0D WHId
ANISN HOY ¥ 3NIL HHOM GNY [V P01 Simnaauid] o3 2 1iiiXOUd | SINIWHSIINOI3Y | 3ONVIAWOD IVIONYNIS AN3YEND
MHOM HOId HOVOU Y ﬂu..zwﬂahnaﬁhhw WNOISS3:40kd 3AM3SED
ONY INSUUND NV NOIS3Q g 0L ALY
40 3WNIOA OL ALIIAY 195014 §1524
PEOH BINGIINPIN PIO 0) anUsAY asIoKy
G LONTIIBLOIAH REDY JOXOIY 10 S00WITS UBISEA IWUONSHON  .3)() 103MOH Q13NVND ATINIWIXI a3=nvno
ABVHIAY 17 1
6k-bb-d  "ONLDHOHd FVOS NOILYNIVAS

XUIEW uonen|eal







Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
214 N. Hogan St., 10" floor
Jacksonville, FL 32202
(904) 255-8786
Www.coj.net

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

January 8, 2020

TO: Gregory W. Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evaluation Cg rﬁ
THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E ﬂ/
Director S
FROM: Robin G. Smith, P. E.

Chief, Engineering and trugtion Management

Jeffrey Foster, P.G. ) /\7/
Environmental Programs Manager /m/
SUBJECT:  P-13-13 Contamination Assessment & Remediation Services Countywidie

Contract 6354-15, Amendment 4
Consultant Services Account No. Various purchase orders

The maximum indebtedness established for Contract 6354-15 for projects to be
performed pursuant to this agreement is at $3,200,000.00. Projects that have been
assigned to date have almost reached that limit. Additional projects cannot be assigned
until the upper limit is raised. There is no rate increase associated with this amendment.
CDM Smith is committed to meeting the 15% JSEB participation goals established for
this contract.

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Contract # 6354-15, originally executed
September 16, 2014, between the City and CDM Smith, Inc. for Contamination
Assessment & Remediation Services Countywide, be amended by increasing the

maximum indebtedness by $1,500,000.00, to a new maximum of $4,700,000.00, with all
other terms and conditions of the Agreement remaining unchanged.

RGS/Iw

Attachments:

cc: Lori A. West, PW Contract Specialist, Engineering and Construction Management

ab






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor:

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. WWW.COj.net

January 8, 2020

MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory W. Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evaluation Co

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E
Director

FROM: Robin G. Smith, P.E.
Chief, Engineering a

Nikita Reed, P.E
Public Works ProjectManager

SUBJECT: P-04-19 Professional Design Services for McCoy’s Creek Restoration
Consultant Services Account Nos.: N/A
Internal Services Account No.: PWENO11AD

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. (Wood) has advised that Scape Landscape
Architecture, DPC (Scape), one of the subconsultant’s established under contract 10654-01 for
Professional Design Services for McCoy’s Creek Restoration, has an error on their rate sheet. The
original rate from Scape states that the Project Principal and Project Accountant in Section 7 are not
subject to the multiplier; however that is not correct. Attached is Scape’s revised Rate Schedule,
Exhibit C. There is no change to the JSEB patrticipation. Wood is committed to meeting the 20% JSEB
participation goals established for this contract.

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Contract # 10654-01, originally executed August 7, 2019,
between the City and Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. for Professional Design
Services for McCoy’s Creek Restoration, be amended to incorporate Exhibit C to reflect the correct
rates for the subconsultant Scape, with all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remaining
unchanged.

RGS/lw

Attachments: Exhibit C

cc: Lori A. West, Engineering Contract Specialist, Engineering & Construction Management

obo





EXHIBIT C

SCoPE LaN ** ARCHITE
277 BROA' NTH FL > NEW °
T2 CESTUDIO.COM

MEMO Date: December 9, 2019
From: Chris Barnes / SCAPE
To: Rebecca Vanderbeck / Wood
Re: SCAPE Adjusted Rates

Dear Rebecca,

[ would like to request a change to our rates table submitted in June 2019. As
discussed, there are two inaccuracies regarding the Project Principal and Project
Accountant rates. We request that each of these labor rates include the multiplier.
Please find SCAPE adjusted rate table attached.

Best,

Chris Barnes
Studio Director

Page 1 of 2





Form 1- SCHEDULE OF Proposed PRICE/RATES . EXHIBIT C

NAME OF CONTRACTOR SCAPE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE D.P.C. INC.

Proposal Number P-04-19

SCAPE Rates Table 12/9/2019

1. Average hourly direct labor rates (without Fringe Benefits)

Project Manager (Responsible Professional) S 48.07 hr.
Design Engineer or Architect (Registered) S 45.19V hr.
Designer or Technician (Non-Registered) S 39.42 hr.
Drafter or CADD Operator S 31.25 hr.
Field Inspector S 45,19 hr.
Clerical (Typist, Word Processor, Document Assembly, etc.) S 24.37 hr.
2. Total Overhead Rate (to be applied to Direct Labor:) S 150 %
3. Profit Rate (to be applied to Direct Labor plus Overhead) S 10 %
4. Cost of 4-man survey crew per 8 hour day (If applicable) S N/A hr.

5. Other Direct Project Costs per Unit (please specify)

6. Estimated percentage of total fee to be performed by subconsultants N/A %

7. Please provide any other relevant rates that may apply to this project including average
direct hourly labor rates for other categories of proposed personnel

Project Principal {subject to multiplier} . $ $72.12 hr.

Project Accountant  {subject to multiplier) s 36.06 hr.

FORM 2





Form 1- SCHEDULE OF Proposed PRICE/RATES

EXHIBITB

NAME OF CONTRACTOR SCAPE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE D.P.C. INC.

Proposal Number P-04-19

1. Average hourly direct labor rates (without Fringe Benefits)

Project Manager (Responsible Professional) S 48.07 hr.
Design Engineer or Architect (Registered) S 45.19 hr,
Designer or Technician (Non-Registered) S 39.42 hr,
Drafter or CADD Operator S 31.25 hr.
Field Inspector S 45.18 hr.
Clerical (Typist, Word Processor, Document Assembly, etc.) $ 24.37 hr.
2. Total Overhead Rate (to be applied to Direct Labor:) $ 150 %
3. Profit Rate (to be applied to Direct Labor plus Overhead) S 10 %
4. Cost of 4-man survey crew per 8 hour day (If applicable) $ N/A hr.

5. Other Direct Project Costs per Unit (please specify)

6. Estimated percentage of total fee to be performed by subconsultants N/A %

7. Please providé any other relevant rates that may apply to this project including average
direct hourly labor rates for other categories of proposed personnel

Project Principal {not subject to multiplier) $ $7212 hr.

Project Accountant S 36.06 hr.

FORM 2







City of Jacksonville, Plorida

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

MEMORANDUM
January 23, 2020
TO: Gregory Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evaluation Comunittee
FROM: Randall Barnes, CTP, Treasurer
Administration and Finance
Treasury Division
Judith Garard, CPA, Finance and Administrative Manager
Administration and Finance

Treasury Division

Subject: Certification Letter for P-04-20 — General Banking Services

-~

Please take appropriate action to issue a Request for Proposal (RFP) for the referenced professional services.
The following information is furnished in accordance with chapter 126.302 of the City Ordinance Code.
1. The general purpose of the service or study:
See attached RFP

2. The Objective of the study or services:

See attached REP

1M N. Hogan Sireet, Suite 105 |

Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.3830 | Fax: 904.255.8837 | www.coj.net

PROCUREMENT DIVISION





10.

The estimated period of time needed for the service or study:

The initial term of agreement for will commence upon execution of the Contract and will continue
for afive-year period. Buyer will have the option to renew such agreement for up to two additional
years upon satisfactory performance by the applicable firms.

The estimated cost of the service or study:

To be negotiated with the selected firms.

Whether the proposed study or service would or would not duplicate a prior or existing study
or service:

Would not. Services from current providers would be terminated upon contract finalization with
selected firm{s).

List of current contracts or prior services or studies which are related to the proposed study or
service.

Banking Services — Wells Fargo (8789-02 Ad 3)

A statement as to why the service/study cannot be done by department or agency staff:
The City does not have the capabilities to perform these services internally.

The names and telephone numbers of two representatives from the using agency designated to
serve on the evaluation committee as subcommittee members

Randall Barnes — (904) 255-5351
Judie Garard — (904) 255-5353

A project funding account number:
AFTR011-03109

The names and addresses of specific consultants the using agency wishes to be included in the
solicitation process.

N/A

i e

2558830 | Fax:904.255.8837 | www.cojmet

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 105 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904,





11. A signed statement to the effect the individuals responsible for developing the scope and
Certification letter and the two individuals named herein to serve as subcommittee
Members, have read and understand the Procurement Manual

and Procurement
Committee Guidelines dated May, 2018

Randall Barnes, CTP
Treasurer

s «:/g W)
Judie Garard, CPA
Finance and Administrative Manager

14 N. Hogan Street, Suite 105 | Jlacksonville, P 3220 | Phone: 904,55.8830 {

Fax: 904.255.6837 | wu}w,coi.net

2





